#### 504632552 11/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4679270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UPSKILL, INC.	11/08/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UPSKILL, INC.	
Street Address:	8614 WESTWOOD CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 440	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22182	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14556686

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12151.0009-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUN KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/Sun Kim/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=12151ChangeAddress\_11082017#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0320** 504632552

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

# Assignee's Previous Address:

UPSKILL, INC. 2350 Corporate Park Drive Suite 400 Herndon, Virginia 20171

# Assignee's New Address:

UPSKILL, INC. 8614 Westwood Center Drive Suite 440 Vienna, Virginia 22182

Respectfully submitted,

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

Dated: November 8, 2017 By: /Yuefei Ma/

Yuefei Ma Reg. No. 70,779 (202) 408-4000

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/08/2017 REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0321